Deon Gericke

From: Adelle Harris <AHarris@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 26 May 2022 11:23
To: info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co ze; Issa@lssa.org.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@!loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmaii.com; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhcrst;
denn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-
handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.coza;
ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmriaw.co.za;
mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renge.co.za;
law@renge.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za;
buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za;
david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.cc.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze;
berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97 @gmail.com; Chowe
Isaac {DoJ8CD Contact); yolandi@lawsh.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;
gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwal@gmail.com;
kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com;
sibongilechili83@gmaii.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za;
hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com;
advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terbinche@prok.co.za;
elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za;
ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za;
advocate:zolakhumalc@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;
solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; veellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvlirs@yahoo.com;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi
Ce: Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Tumi Motswasele; Avela Mbelani; Robert Maasdorp;
Thandeka Malele; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michae! Morema; adelevntablet@gmail.com;
rita@legaledge.co.za; mvanderhoven@sdblaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za;
mojelaattorneys@gmail.com; marifabricius@gmail.com; louwattorney@telkomsa.net;
edrich@salegal.co.za; mariette-smith@live.co.za; advisas@polka.co.za;
danielle@salegal.co.za; thomas@schabortpotgieter.co.za; Strauss Elzana (DoJ&.CD
Contact); charl@vanbruggenattorneys.co.za; melissa@jviaw.co.za;
je@vanedenattorneys.co.za; mabarnard@justice.gov.za; khomotjo®tirisan.co.za;
potoattorneys@gmail.com; baldwinb2001@yahoo.co; lilly@rababaleaat.com;
yvonne.hall@bowmanslaw.com; smathiba@law.co.za; jimmy@clubadvocates.co.za;
nompumelelo@deswardt.co.za; stanford@stanfordattorneys.co.za;
geraldine@lawcircle.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; adelevntablet@gmail.com
Subject: Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions - De Vos AJ - 2 June 2022
Attachments: Unopposed motions - Directive and Roll - De Vos AJ - 2 June 2022.docx

Dear Sir/Madam,

Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions — De Vos AJ— 2 June 2022

We refer to the above.

Attached hereto, please find the directive and roll for Unopposed Motions before Acting Madam Justice De Vos for 2 June
2022.




Kind regards

Adele van Miekerik
Secretary to tne Honourable Madam Acting

Justice De Vos

High Court ¢f Scuth Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Email:_ AHzarris@iudiciary.org.za
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AN
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG PIVISION, PRETORIA

Tel: 012 492 6877
Fax: 0866804704

Palace of Justice

Pretoria

26 May 2022

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - DE VOS AJ - 2 JUNE 2022

Kindly take note that Acting Madam Justice De Vos will be in the unopposed motion court on
Thursday, 2 June 2022, The roll for matters before Acting Madam Justice De Vos on 2 June

2022 is attached hereto.

/

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Acting Madam
Justice De Vos will decide the matters before her on the papers and should a video conference
be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a MS Teams

meeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no later
than 15h00, two court days prior to the date the matter is on the roll. To avoid confusion,
please do not email draft orders but only upload onto Caselines.




Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose
have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant
is required e contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions

under oath should be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines within 7 days from the
granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome by Wednesday, 8 June 2022

at 16h00, please send a query to aharris@judiciary.org.za
We trust that you will find the above in order.
Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Acting Madam Justice De Vos

Tel: 084 986 4751
Fax: 086 680 4704




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS AJ

1. PKMODIKWE VS COMMISSIONER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE+2 17576/20
2. SAVYON BUILDING VS J N NGCENGCE+1 23031/22
3. NEDBANKLTD VS M A MOGALE 56779/18

4. EXPARTE: DJ VAN WYK 14142/22
5. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF 4271/22
6. AHABIB VS P SESANE 28651/21
7. B/C OF OUKRAAL VS N SEBAKU 62285/21
|
8. COOPERS CARRIERS CC VS DUBE'’S SITING SERVICES 16173/22

9. BN MANYHI Vs HPCSA+3 8746/22




10.

11

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

22,

23.

STD BANKLTD

E L MARAIS

D N NDALA

SUPERDRIVE LTD

] GONCALES

SB GUARANTEE

VARIFLAT-AFRIMOSA LTD

B/C OF OXFORD

M S MUKWEVHO

EX PARTE: D A MOKGOLANE

EX PARTE: H W FRIEBUS

M G MTHIMUNYE

P A GOMBA

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

')

VS

ALAHMED

DEPT OF AGRICULTURE,GAUTENG+2

D M JIKANA

T NDLOVU

J GONCALVES

D O BROWN

E NHENGU+1

BLUEBERRY MANAGEMENT

M MUKWEVHO

ST KHOZA+3

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

STAR CHOICE TRADING

31213/21

18241/21

45739/21

23259/21

55731/21

1106/22

23030/22

57959/21

4425/22

13191/22

16186/22

6438/22

49165/21

58616/19




24,

25,

26.

27.

28

29.

30.

31.

32.

33,

34.

35.

36,

JH RABIE

S GUARANTEE

THILL+T

M E NHLENYAMA

PAULSTAT-MAGNQLIA LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SAVYON BUILDING

EX PARTE: J H HODGMAN+1

P D VIUCEN

L LINDVELT

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

MULTIFLAT-SANTA MARIA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

F H VAN HEERDEN

H MCGOVERN+1

MiN OF POLICE

J S GBESE+2

G WILFORD

J ANTWI-BARNABAS+1

RAF

F J LINDVELT

D SMITH

5 MASEKO+1

T D MASUNYANE+1

6293/22

8419/22

53095/21

75546/16

23018/22

66481/20

4911/22

18202/22

9406/18

18699/22

47901/18

61703/21

23020/22




37. EXPARTE: L NEL+1 16509/22




