From: Sent:

To:

Adelle Harris < AHarris@judiciary.org.za>

Thursday, 26 May 2022 11:23

info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; ihbadmin@law.co.za; ihbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;

admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;

admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-

handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za;

ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za;

law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com; Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;

mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renge.co.za;

gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwa1@gmail.com;

kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com; sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za;

hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za; elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za;

ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za;

advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;

solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za;

Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi

Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Tumi Motswasele; Avela Mbelani; Robert Maasdorp; Thandeka Malele; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michael Morema; adelevntablet@gmail.com; rita@legaledge.co.za; mvanderhoven@sdblaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za; mojelaattorneys@gmail.com; marifabricius@gmail.com; louwattorney@telkomsa.net;

edrich@salegal.co.za; mariette-smith@live.co.za; advisas@polka.co.za;

danielle@salegal.co.za; thomas@schabortpotgieter.co.za; Strauss Elzana (DoJ&CD

Contact); charl@vanbruggenattorneys.co.za; melissa@jvlaw.co.za;

jc@vanedenattorneys.co.za; mabarnard@justice.gov.za; khomotjo@tirisan.co.za; potoattorneys@gmail.com; baldwinb2001@yahoo.co; lilly@rababaleaat.com; yvonne.hall@bowmanslaw.com; smathiba@law.co.za; jimmy@clubadvocates.co.za;

nompumelelo@deswardt.co.za; stanford@stanfordattorneys.co.za;

geraldine@lawcircle.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; adelevntablet@gmail.com

Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions - De Vos AJ - 2 June 2022

Unopposed motions - Directive and Roll - De Vos AJ - 2 June 2022.docx

Dear Sir/Madam,

Directive and Roll - Unopposed Motions - De Vos AJ - 2 June 2022

We refer to the above.

Attached hereto, please find the directive and roll for Unopposed Motions before Acting Madam Justice De Vos for 2 June 2022.

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:



Kind regards

Adele van Niekerk Secretary to the Honourable Madam Acting Justice De Vos

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Email: AHarris@judiclary.org.za

Phone no: 084 986 4751

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



# HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

**Palace of Justice** 

Tel: 012 492 6877

**Pretoria** 

Fax: 0866804704

26 May 2022

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,

## **UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - DE VOS AJ - 2 JUNE 2022**

Kindly take note that Acting Madam Justice De Vos will be in the unopposed motion court on Thursday, 2 June 2022. The roll for matters before Acting Madam Justice De Vos on 2 June 2022 is attached hereto.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Acting Madam Justice De Vos will decide the matters before her on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a MS Teams meeting.

All parties are requested to **upload** draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no later than 15h00, **two** court days prior to the date the matter is on the roll. To avoid confusion, please do not email draft orders but only upload onto Caselines.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines within 7 days from the granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome by Wednesday, 8 June 2022 at 16h00, please send a query to aharris@judiciary.org.za

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Acting Madam Justice De Vos

Tel: 084 986 4751 Fax: 086 680 4704

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

# **02 JUNE 2022**

# **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS AJ**

1	. PKMODIKWE	VS	COMMISSIONER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE+2		17576/20
2.	SAVYON BUILDING		VS	J N NGCENGCE+1	23031/22
3.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	M A MOGALE	56779/18
4.	EX PARTE: D J VAN WY	(			14142/22
5.	ABSA TRUST LTD		VS	RAF	4271/22
6.	A HABIB		VS	P SESANE	28651/21
7.	B/C OF OUKRAAL		VS	N SEBAKU	62285/21
8.	COOPERS CARRIERS CC		VS	DUBE'S SITING SERVICES	16173/22
9.	B N MANYHI		VS	HPCSA+3	8746/22

10. STD BANK LTD	VS	A L AHMED	31213/21
11. E L MARAIS	VS	DEPT OF AGRICULTURE,GAUTENG+2	18241/21
12. D N NDALA	VS	D M JIKANA	45739/21
13. SUPERDRIVE LTD	VS	T NDLOVU	23259/21
14. J GONCALES	VS	J GONCALVES	55731/21
15. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D O BROWN	1106/22
16. VARIFLAT-AFRIMOSA LTD	VS	E NHENGU+1	23030/22
17. B/C OF OXFORD	VS	BLUEBERRY MANAGEMENT	57959/21
18. M S MUKWEVHO	VS	M MUKWEVHO	4425/22
19. EX PARTE: D A MOKGOLANE			13191/22
20. EX PARTE: H W FRIEBUS			16186/22
21. M G MTHIMUNYE	VS	S T KHOZA+3	6438/22
22. P A GOMBA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+1	49165/21
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	STAR CHOICE TRADING	58616/19

24. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	6293/22
25. S GUARANTEE	VS	F H VAN HEERDEN	8419/22
26. T HILL+1	VS	H MCGOVERN+1	59095/21
27. M E NHLENYAMA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	75546/16
28. PAULSTAT-MAGNOLIA LTD	VS	J S GBESE+2	23018/22
29. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	G W!LFORD	66481/20
30. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	J ANTWI-BARNABAS+1	4911/22
31. EX PARTE: J H HODGMAN+1			18202/22
32. P D VI⊔OEN	vs	RAF	9406/18
33. L LINDVELT	VS	F J LINDVELT	18699/22
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D SMITH	47901/18
35. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S MASEKO+1	61703/21
36. MULTIFLAT-SANTA MARIA	VS	T D MASUNYANE+1	23020/22